4

In accordance with Rule
2.41 of the Insolvency C VA 3
{England & Wales)

i

Fules 2018 Notice of supervisor's progress report in Companies House
voluntary arrangement
\“ *A71“'\EU3F*
A22 07/03/2018 #220
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

comarymmee [0 [2 [4 [5 [5 [3[34

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | GYG Holdings Ltd

bold black capitals.

]

I Supervisor's name
Full forenameys) W John
Surname Kelly
Supervisor's address
Building name/number, 3rd Floor
Street |Temple Point
|
Post town |1 Temple Row
County/Region | Birmingham
o (B J2 ]| [5[LIS] |
Country |
u Supervisor's name ©
Full forename(s) Mark © Other supervisar
Use this section to tell us about
Sumame Malone another supervisar.
E Supervisor's address @
Building name/number | 3rd Floor @ Other supervisor
. Use this section to telf us about
Street | Temple Point another supervisor.
Post town ‘| 1 Temple Row
County/Region ! Birmingham
v (B2 [ [5[LS[ [
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




CVA3

Notice of supervisor's progress report in voluntary arrangement

Date of voluntary arrangement

o (s 6 [ploli[s
Period of progress report

Date from ’Tl? IE“PZ‘— ’?W’TF
Date to W ’? E—E_ ’?’? ’T ’_vé—

Progress report

Ef | attach a capy of the progress report

Sign andﬂda’fe

Supervisor's signature | Sonatre

X

W

Signature date

ol> 3 P2lofils

04/17 Version 1.0




CVA3

Notice of supervisor's progress report in voluntary arrangement

EPresenter information n Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if Al information on this form will appear on the
you do 1t will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

comatame | aura Malkin E Where to send
comenvnene Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP | You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
s 3rd Floor
. The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Temple Point Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
{ DX 33050 Cardiff.
Fosttoan 1 Temple Row
County/Region Birmingham
Postcede
* B |2 5 LG : .
o [7["'{_[—{_{—[_[7 ﬂ Further information
For further information please see the guidance notes
F on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Taephone 0121 200 8150 or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
Checklist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternatwe format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on 'the Websrte at
Please make sure you have remembered the www.gov.uklcompanleshouse
following:
O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,
O You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed and dated the form.

Ths form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/17 Version 1.0




XCVA1201P

No 8035 of 2014

W John Kelly and Mark Malone appointed joint supervisors on 13
February 2014,

GYG Holdings Ltd
(Company Voluntary Arrangeiment)

Joint Supervisors’ Annual Progress Report

Period: 13 February 2017 to 12 February 2018



Important Notice

This progress report has been produced by the supervisors solely to comply with their
statutory duty to report to creditors on the progress of the Veluntary Arrangement  The report
is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted
from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than this report to them or by any
other person for any purpose whatsocever.

Contents

Interpretation

Relevant information

Introduction

Abstract of receipts and payments

Progress during the period of this report

Prospects for full implementation of the Arrangement

Estimated outcome for creditors

Supervisors' remuneration & disbursements

Assets that remain to be realised and work that remains to be done
Other relevant information

Conclusion

O 0000000 00 o0 o

Appendices

1. Joint supervisors’ account of receipts and payments

2. Joint supervisors’ time costs and expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression Meaning
“the Company” GYG Holdings Ltd (Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
“the Supervisors” “we” W John Kelly of Begbies Traynor (Central) L.LP, 3rd Figoor, Temple Point, 1
"us” “our” etc Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5L.G
and

Mark Malcne of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 3rd Floor, Temple Point, 1
Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5LG

“the Arrangement” The terms of the Proposal, Standard Conditions and any modffications (andfor
variations) agreed by the Company's creditors

“the Act’ The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

“the Rules” The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (as amended)

“secured creditor” and Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
“unsecured creditor” who holds in respect of his debt a security over property of the company, and

“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1){a) of the Act)

“security” iy

(ii)

in relation 1o England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
security {Section 248(1)(b)(i) of the Act); and

In relation to Scotland, any security (whether hentable or moveable),
any floating charge and any right of lien or preference and any right of
retention (other than a right of compensation or set off) (Section
248{1)(b){ii} of the Act)

2. RELEVANT INFORMATION

Name of Company

Trading name(s):

Date of Incorporation’
Company registered number:

Company registered office:

Commencement date of the
Arrangement

Buration of the Arrangement

Main provisions of the Arrangement

GYG Holdings Ltd
n/a

23 December 1988
02486334

Temple Point

1 Temple Row
Birmingham

B2 5LG

13 February 2014

5 years

We anticipated a dividend of 67 pence Ih the pound to be



available to all creditors. This was subject to the realisation of
assets as set out in the original proposal. The majority of the
assets were contingent as previously explained.

Dividend(s) paid to creditors There have been no dividends to the arrangement.

Anticipated dividend(s) The timing and quantum of any dividend remains dependent
upon the Company’s interest in the profit share agreement

3. INTRODUCTION

The Rules require that we send the Company, its creditors (bound by the Arrangement) and its members details
of all receipts and payments of money that we have received or paid whilst we have been acting as Supervisors
of the Arrangement. In addition to accounting for the receipts and payments, we are required to report each
year on the progress of the Arrangement and the prospects for its full implementation. This is our fourth annual
report, which should be read in conjunction with the previous annual reports.

4. ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Please find at Appendix 1 an abstract which shows the receipts and payments during the period of this report as
well as cumulative figures showing the receipts and payments since the date of our appeintment. There have
been no receipts and payments in the CVA.

5. PROGRESS DURING THE PERIOD OF THIS
REPORT

As previously advised, the Company has an interest in a profit share arrangement involving Maccb
Project Limited (MPL). MPL is now in liquidation {(pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 Insolvency
Act 1986) and s¢ the Company has an unsecured claim in MPL. The return to the creditors in MPL is
dependent upon whether MPL achieves any return from its own profit share arrangement. The profit
share arrangement in MPL has various complexities involving multiple stakeholders and discussions are
ongoing regarding the timing and quantum of any return. We are will continue to monitor the position
closely as the Company's interest in this arrangement represents its only asset and the outcome to
creditors is dependent upon the level of any recoveries from this source.

My previous reports explained why the other sources of potential realisations are no longer available.

What work has been done in the past year, why was that work necessary and what has been the
financial benefit {if any) to creditors?

Under the following headings we have explained the specific work that has been undertaken on this case. Not
every piece of work has been described, but we have sought fo give a proportionate overview which provides
sufficient detail to allow creditors to understand what has been done, why it was necessary and what financial
benefit (if any) the work has provided to creditors.

The costs incurred in relation to each heading are set out in the Time Costs Analysis which is attached at
Appendix 2. There is an analysis for the past year and also an analysis of time spent on the case since the date
of our appointment. The details below relate to the work undertaken in the past year only. Our previous reports
contain details of the work undertaken since our appointment



General case administration and planning

General case administration includes different categories such as cashiering, general case administration
(filing, creditor correspondence) and dealing with sundry 1ssues as and when they arise. Furthermore, this
time cost comprises general maintenance of case files and keeping file notes and records of key issues
(including any time incurred on activities relating to the MPL profit share), undertaking case reviews,
compliance checks and dealing with general queries. There is no direct financial benefit to creditors from
time spent on this cost category. We are required to maintain records to demonstrate how the case was
atdministered and to document the reasons for any decisions that materially affect the case.

Compliance with the Insolvency Act, Rufes and best practice

Other work undertaken during the period includes complying with our statutory obligations and best
practice guidance to include, preparation of the progress reports, bond reviews and filing relevant
documentation at Companies House. Whilst not necessarily financially beneficial to any class of creditor
it is necessary and there are requirements of the Statutory Regulations / The Insolvency Act and Rules.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (including employees) correspondence and distributions

We have dealt with creditor queries including correspondence from HM Revenue and Customs (*"HMRC")
in respect of its claim. Whilst not necessarily financially beneficial fo any class of creditor it is necessary
and there are requirements of the Statutory Regulations / The Insolvency Act and Rules.

Other matters which includes meetings, tax, litigation, pensions and travel

Other matters also include the dealing with queries raised by HMRC. Whilst not necessarily financially
beneficial to any class of creditor it is necessary and there are requirements of the Statutory Regulations /
The Insolvency Act and Rules.

6. PROSPECTS FOR FULL IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE ARRANGEMENT

The successful implementation of the arrangement of this proposal remains dependent upen the level of return
from the profit share arrangement involving MPL. It may become necessary to extend the duration of the
arrangement in the event that the outcome of the profit share arrangement has not been determined before the
arrangement is due to expire on 13 February 2019.

7. ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

The total amount owed to creditors at the commencement of the Arrangement was £1,578,424  As previously
reported, it remains possible that a dividend could be achieved but the timing remains very uncertain and it is
now entirely dependent on the level of any realisation for the profit share arrangement involving MPL.

8. JOINT  SUPERVISORS REMUNERATION &
DISBURSEMENTS

Cur remuneration has been fixed by reference to the time properly given by us (as Supervisors) and the various
grades of our staff calculated at the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLF for
attending to matters arising in the Arrangement and we are authorised to draw disbursements, including
disbursements for services provided by our firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of



Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our firm's policy, details of which are attached at Appendix 2 of this
report.

Our time costs for the period from 13 February 2017 to 12 February 2018 amount fo £3,227 which represents
10.3 hours at an average rate of £262.33 per hour. An analysis of ttme costs incurred in this period is attached
at Appendix 2 showing the number of hours spent by each grade of staff on the different types of work involved
in the case, and giving the average hourly rate charged for each work type. It is intended that the Time Costs
Analysis and the information contained in this report will provide sufficient information to enable creditors to
consider the level of those fees in the context of the case.

The following further information in relation to our time costs and disbursements is set out at Appendix 2:
0O Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP's charging policy
o Time Costs Analysis for the period 13 February 2017 to 12 February 2018
a Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 13 February 2014 to 12 February 2018
To date, the Supervisors have not drawn any remuneration or disbursements.
A copy of Voluntary Arrangements — A Creditors’ Guide to Insolvency Practitioners’ Fees (E&W) 2011’ which

provides guidance on creditors’ rights can be obtained online at www.begbies-traynor.com/creditorsquides
Alternatively, if you require a hard copy of the Guide, piease contact my office and | will arrange to send you a

copy
Supervisors’ disbursements

Details of the Category 2 disbursements and also disbursements that should be treated as Category 2
disbursements that have been incurred since appointment are as follows:

Other amounts paid or payable te our firm

Type and purpose Amount £
Mileage - to directors meeting 112.50
TOTAL 112.50

9. ASSETS THAT REMAIN TO BE REALISED AND
WORK THAT REMAINS TO BE DONE

We shall continue to monitor the outcome of the profit share arrangement detailed in section 5 above

What work remains to be done, why is this necessary and what financial benefit (if any) will it provide to
creditors?

General case administration and planning

Case administration and planning will continue for the duration of this assignment. This invelves dealing
with general correspondence and continuing file management. In addition, regular cashiering tasks and
banking will continue to be undertaken for the duration of the case. There is no direct financial benefit to
creditors as this is part of general case administration.



Compliance with the Insolvency Act. Rules and best practice

We will continue to regularly conduct compliance and bond reviews to ensure that sufficient insurance is
held and that statutory requirements are met. Progress reports will be prepared on an annual basis to
provide an update to all creditors, together with a final report at the end of the arrangement. We shall
ensure that the Company continues to meet the terms of the arrangement and deal with any extension to
the duration, breach or variation iffwhen applicable. There is no financial benefit to creditors as this is all
part of compliance with the Insolvency Act, Rules and best practice.

Realisation of assets

We will continue to monitor progress under the profit share arrangement held in MPL and specifically, the
timing and quantum of any realisations.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (including employees). comrespondence and distributions

We shall continue to liaise with the creditors of the Company and deal with any queries as and when they arise.
We may also incur time costs agreeing claims in due course. The retum to creditors is wholly dependent upon
the outcome of the profit share arrangements detailed above.

Other matters which includes meetings, tax_litigation, pensions and fravel

it may be necessary to attend and hold meetings in relation to the profit share arrangement. It may also be
appropriate to obtain tax advice to establish if there is any tax liabilty as a consequence of any settlement
including the profit share.

How much will this further work cost?

The level of future work will be dependent on the complexity and duration of the negotiations associated with the
profit share arrangement. Time costs will also be incurred agreeing claims and making distributions (assuming
this is necessary}. On the assumption that matters are relatively straightforward we expect our future time costs
to range between £3,000 and 5,000

Expenses

Details of the expenses that we expect to incur in connection with the work that remains to be done referred to
above are as follows:

* Legal Advice in respect of the profit share arrangement -£TBC (as dependent on leve! of work involved,
if any);

s  Tax advice in respect of any liability arising upon proceeds received from the settlement of the
profit share arrangement - £TBC (as dependent upon the level of the outcome).

10. CONCLUSION

The $upervisors will report again in approximately 1 year's time or at the conclusion of their administration of the
réngement, whichever is the sooner.

ark Malone
Joint Supervisor
Dated: 2 March 2018



APPENDIX 1

JOINT SUPERVISORS ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS
AND PAYMENTS

Period: 13 February 2017 to 12 February 2018



Voluntary Arrangement of

GYG Holdings Ltd
Joint Supervisors' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 13/02/2017 From 13/02/2014
of Affairs To 12/02/2018 To 12/02/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
170,000.00 Freeheld Land & Property NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(160,000.00) Barclays Bank Plc NIL NiL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
600,000.00 Profit Share Arrangement - One NIL NIL
500,000.00 Profit Share Arrangement - Two NIL NIL
NIL Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
NIL Stock/WIP NIL NIL
NIL Book Debts NIL NIL
Uncertain Investment in GYG Exchange Limited NIL NIL
NIL Deferred Tax NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{1,186.00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(880,351.00) Director's Loan Account - R J Roberts NIL NIL
Uncertain JHB Guarantee NIL NIL
(188,992.00) H M Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(126,450.00) H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
(22,080.00) H M Revenue & Customs - Class 1A NIL NIL
(607,470.00) H M Revenue & Customs - Futures Sc NIL Nil.
(1,230,388.00) Intercompany Creditors NIL NIL
(4,000.00) Sundry Creditors NIL NIL
{2,000.00) Accruals and Deferred Income NIL NIL
(10,000.00) KMC {Pembroke} Limited NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{1,963,017.00) NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

20 February 2018 12:46



APPENDIX 2

JOINT SUPERVISORS’ TIME COSTS AND
EXPENSES

a. Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s charging policy;
b. Time Costs Analysis for the period from 13 February 2017 to 12 February 2018; and

c Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 13 February 2014 to 12 February 2018.



BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGING POLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where a licensed insolvency practitioner in the firm is acting as an office holder of an
insolvent estate and seeks creditor approval to draw remuneration on the basis of the tme properly
spent in dealing with the case. it also applies where further information is to be provided to creditors
regarding the office holder's fees following the passing of a resolution for the office holder to be
remunerated on a time cost basis. Best practice guidance' requires that such information should be
disclosed to those who are responsible for approving remuneration.

In addition, this note applies where creditor approval 1s sought to make a separate charge by way of
expenses or disbursements to recover the cost of facilities provided by the firm. It alse applies where
payments are to be made to parties other than the firm, but in relation to which the office holder, the
firm or any associate has an interest. Best practice guicianc:e2 indicates that such charges should be
disclosed to those who are responsible for approving the office holder's remuneration, together with an
explanation of how those charges are calculated.

OFFICE HOLDER'S FEES IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

The office holder has overall responsibility for the administration of the estate. He/she will delegate
tasks to members of staff. Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows him/her to deal with the
more complex aspects of the case and ensures that work is being carried out at the appropriate level.
There are various levels of staff that are employed by the office holder and these appear in Appendix 3

The firm operates a time recording system which allows staff working on the case along with the office
holder to allocate their time to the case. The time is recorded at the individual’'s hourly rate in force at
that time which 1s detailed in Appendix 3. This is only applicable to those cases where the office holder
is remunerated con a time costs basis.

EXPENSES INCURRED BY OFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two broad categories:

Category 1 disbursements (approval not required) - specific expenditure that is directly related to the
case and referable to an independent external supplier's invoice. All such items are charged to the
case as they are incurred.

Category 2 disbursements (approval required) - items of expenditure that are directly related to the
case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and are based on a reasonable method of
calculation, but which are not payable to an independent third party.

{A) The following items of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval):

« Internai meeting room usage for the purpose of statutory meetings of creditors is charged at
the rate of £100 (London £150) per meeting;
Car mileage is charged at the rate of 45 pence per milg;
Storage of books and records (when not chargeable as a Category 1 disbursement) is charged
on the basis that the number of standard archive boxes held in storage for a particular case
bears to the total of all archive boxes for all cases in respect of the period for which the storage
charge relates;

! Statement of insolvency Practice 9 (SIP 9) - Remuneration of insolvency office holders in England & Wales

2 Ibid 1



Expenses which should be treated as Calegory 2 disbursements (approval required) — in
addition to the two categories referred to above, best practice guidance indicates that where
payments are to be made to outside parties in which the office holder or his firm or any
associate has an interest, these should be treated as Category 2 disbursements.

{B) made where the precise cost to the case can be determined because the item satisfies the test of
a Category 1 disbursement:

» Telephone and facsimile
+ Printing and photocopying
e« Stationery

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGE-OUT RATES

Begbies Traynor is a national firm. The rates charged by the various grades of staff that may work on a case
are set nationally, but vary to suit local market conditions. The rates applying to the Birmingham office as at the
date of this report are as follows:

Charge-out rate (£ per

hour)
Grade of staff 1 May 2011 -
until further notice
Partner 385
Director 345
Senior Manager 310
Manager 265
Assistant Manager 205
Senior Administrator 175
Administrator 135
Trainee Administrator 110
Support 110

Time spent by support staff such as secretarial, administrative and cashiering staff is charged directly to cases.
It is not carried as an overhead

Time is recorded in 6 minute units.



hios |

3 a)E) Aoy 4
cBwizny

3Isooeu)  SINRY [E0L ;

1

yoddng

UUPY

ujmpy ug

aBupy js&y

Auy rug

10000

if

URAfEeHNS DY

mo 3 %P 0] UMBIP 5844 BI0]
L8 0oz 00 Dh 000 O0EEL 00 & 000 00’582 00 ¢ 00 §7C DOSEL F o1 Ainay sbemay
0z 00 £ 05 T 000654 00 riy 0% LBS IR s Ag 3803 Sup (WoL
§ I €0 S 08 Tl 5T apeid yeys Ag sunoy [E30L
oS8 00°eS 70 Z0 "LRIRW YO 19 (B0 )]
000 uoqeBar]
00 592 0oee z0 z0 L
x90 IC [oAen) puw suoisuad
shunesw ‘uonebiy xe) ‘sbuiesw
0o Bupnpur s10)pao Jo suorsnap Sunjaas | sepnjou) yajym senew M0
SUORAGLTIR
™ T
D0'F5E 057629 VZ 54 SWNIS $104PA1 [|% Y BulEsq 10} (@10
ooo BRYILILGY 0PI
00 565 05 628 vz 'z oo e TONAITIP
“ssoAoidus Suspniou) swied
o painoRg wI0NpaID |jr i Bulieag
000 “Buipwig o) oL
w0 Bupes) buipe.)
oo'e SR JO UO[RS| jwBY 10) [EjOL
040 s1as8e Aed piK LRI [0 LoIUSIaY
ooc £3[E0 135SE PUB EEAUISNG AUS00.d
o0 wopanoes Kag SIRSSR JO UOPES||eay|
®0 SuofEbRTeAU| 1o} |EJ0)
0 suanefgsosm pue vOaD suoneBjisasu)
A0k kd 16 UK SHihY TRY
[ {% 754 o5'8E8"L L 70 (X3 (27 z FOUBALOE Y BUJ 1M sRUmc0D 10} e300
b6 BT 05 ¥Z6'L 69 s Tl wneye o uawaers pue Guedw Aloiners
000 anso|D ases
00 551 0079 v o 20 Lo 10 Supuog pue Bunjusg soncewd
584 puUB 23iNY 19 AdDUaAjasU|
0} 6 Tuaunuoddy 243 yiv soueicdwod)|
Bupum g
Zr'oal 00 Bet (13 Vo ¥l (4] PUR UONRLSUILPY #SE0 NIUSD 10) |F10)
¥ B8 00 35€ 61 0 ¥l Y0 uone ISPy
Bujuuelq pue
Q00 Sunuer ase)|  UONELSIURUDY J5E]) |RILIS

810Z/20/2L OL LLOZ/TO/E} WOl SISAlEUY SISOD Bl | YAD TO0AD0S - juswabuely Aieunjop Auedwod - pyi sBUIpIoH DAD 6dIS




oo

ga i3 AP Cf UARIP $08) j030)
S 85T 00 041 00 §E1 D0 S02 00 59T 00 0 00 SE DYEEE o Jyrnoy sBeiaay
00 ¥rI'0C 00 0% 0% 207 O0'EZE'D 05°0L5'7 00 10L'L 00526'L opeit s Aq 1500 Bui] (B0 ]
o8l a4 11 gov L8 907 09 apeiB yeis A SInoyY je0)
LIS 05 §rd Lt (43 g THRRRUE B0 Jo) jmol
00 vogeBnr
00 59 00 ES Za zZ0 xel
w0 B0 HaAR L] puR SUOISURGD)
sHugeaw ‘vohjedy)| ey ‘sBupsew
00 $6E 05 Z65 5L 5 Bupnpur sompax 10 stosoap Buniaas | sapnjou) yajym ssanew leuig
L SUORR IS IE.
puw o
L 0F ORE'T ee ¥ L14 Lz HUIEID SICqpaId 1 Yis BUIYQ 10} [90)
000 BARYLUWOD SIOPEIT
sul 4t
19982 5088 T ¢8 zr oz 'z g0 put ounatatip
{ssafojduwe Sujpnjaul} swed
wo pamsag SI03PRIS |17 Yiks Bujjeag
00 :Buiper) 1o) pgo)
[vel) Gupel) Buipe. ),
00507 0520k 50 50 SJIEER YO GOSN ERY 10 IICL
0o o siesse Aed pIny LR O UonuREy
00 50T 05 201 50 50 52iE8 Jasue pue sseusng Auadolg
000 uaeco X S)ISET |0 Lo RSY
000 “SUORNEAISAY| A0} |OL
oo suaqebgzosu pue v SuoiREIEaAY]
QAR prig puw SHNY Y
6 L2T 313 K] £Ll¥r ro [ (21 LL [ ASUSAIOS UL 9L} Ui SOy dWICT) 13 R0 L
S8 bEZ 0§ ELL'L 524 f4%4 S BE SNBLE |0 WHWRIBLS pUR Buipcdas Aomeis
o0 2ANs0|) 958D
00 0¥l 00 v a0 ¥O L0 (] Bupucy pue Sumueg eonoesd
150 PUR SPINY 19y AJUealOsL(
00 502 00865'} as LF] Wsupuddy | 34 yy e oL wo |
Bupweld
88 £8L 00'004'L (4.3 ¢ ri 9% B'h Q¥ i AR UO[IRLIEU| W DY 2480 [ 10} I10L
20 96C Q0EZZ L v ye (4] ¥l 99 Bkl |43 WVORBASRILIDY
Buuueld pue
00 592 00 L4k a9k el Buuuey sse)

UOREAF| LAY #ETT) [EHUIG

U 31000

.,, SINGH #jo) WPy sup vy Jug Aupy 58y . . aBujy e PRI NS

B810Z/20/2) OL ¥102/20/E) WOl Sishjeuy §)S00 sli) | YAD Z00AD09 - wawabue.y Arejunjop Aueduio) - pi SBUIOH DAD 6diS




